
2024 Transfer Station #2 Fees  
The tables below outline the fees for various materials and waste types at the 

Transfer Station #2 in Kingsville. Note: there is a table for residential tipping fees and a table for 
Industrial/Commercial/Institutional tipping fees. 

Table One: Residential Fees and Frees for 2024 

Appliances with Compressors 
 (fridges, freezers, 

dehumidifiers, air conditioners, 
water coolers) 

$20.00 each. Appliances with the compressor removed 
must be tagged by the MOCEP to be exempt from the 

compressor fee. 

Appliances without Compressors 
(washer, dryer, stove, 

dishwasher, microwave) 
Free to drop off. 

Bicycles Free to drop off. 

Electronics Free to drop off. 

Grass $3.00 per container or $15.00 per truck OR trailer. 

Municipal Hazardous & Special 
Waste 

Free to drop off up to 40 litres per day. 

Railway Ties $10.50 per 100 kg. Maximum of 6 railway ties. 

Recyclables Free to drop off. 

Refuse/Garbage 
(includes regular garbage, 

dirt/stumps over 18” in 
diameter, rejected sod) 

4 loads at $5.00 each per year if the load is 0-100 kg. 
After 4 loads, there is a flat fee of $10.00 each. If the load 

is over 100 kg, $10.50 per 100 kg. 

Scrap Metal Free to drop off. 

Sod (CLEAN) 
ALL sod will be inspected and charged based on findings, 

either as garbage or grass. 

Sod (REJECTED) 
ALL sod will be inspected. Rejected sod will always be 

charged the garbage rate of $10.50 per 100 kg. 

Tires (Car, SUV, Light Pick-up 
Truck) 

Free to drop off. Limit of 10 tires per vehicle a day. 

Yard Waste 

Free to drop off. 
Please note: As of January 1, 2022, all yard waste 

arriving in double-axle trailers must go to the Scale 
before dumping as they will be charged as a Commercial 

customer. 
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Table Two: Industrial/Commercial/Institutional Fees and Frees for 
2024 

Appliances with Compressors 
 (fridges, freezers, 

dehumidifiers, air conditioners, 
water coolers) 

$20.00 each. Appliances with the compressor already 
removed must be tagged by the MOCEP to be exempt 

from the compressor fee. 

Appliances without Compressors 
(washer, dryer, stove, 

dishwasher, microwave) 

 
Free to drop off. 

 

Brush / Grass / Leaves / Tree 
Trimmings / Sod 

$53.00 per tonne. 
($5.30 minimum charge applies) 

Please note: As of January 1, 2022, all yard waste 
arriving in double-axle trailers must go to the Scale 

before dumping as they will be charged as a Commercial 
customer. 

Electronics Free to drop off. 

Municipal Hazardous & Special 
Waste 

Small quantities only. For more information, please call  
1-800-563-3377. 

Railway Ties 
$10.50 per 100 kg.  

Maximum of 6 railway ties. 

Recyclables Free to drop off. 

Refuse/Garbage  
(includes regular garbage, 

dirt/stumps over 18” in 
diameter, rejected sod)  

$73.00 per tonne. 
($7.30 minimum charge applies) 

Scrap Metal Free to drop off 

Tires (Car, SUV, Light Pick-up 
Truck) 

Free to drop off. Limit of 10 tires per vehicle a day. 
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Payment Methods 
 Cash 
 Debit 
 Amex / Master Card / VISA 
 Account 
 Cheque (a $25 charge will be applied against NSF cheques) 
 Drawdown. Please note: Drawdown constitutes payment in advance. 
 To set up a commercial credit account, please call 519-776-6441 x 1433 

Unaccepted Materials 
 Ammunition, fireworks, explosives – please contact your local Fire Department for more 

information 
 Asbestos 
 Biomedical Waste 
 Explosives 
 Pallets 
 Radioactive Material 
 Syringes 

Hours 
Winter Hours (Monday, November 6, 2023 – Saturday, March 30, 2024) 

Monday to Friday: 8:30 AM to 4:15 PM 

Saturday: 9:00 AM to 12:00 PM 

Summer Hours (Monday, April 1, 2024 – Saturday, November 2, 2024)  

Monday to Friday: 8:00 AM to 4:45 PM 

Saturday: 8:00 AM – 1:45 PM 

Address 
Kingsville Transfer Station #2 is located at 2021 County Road 31 – Albuna Townline in 
Kingsville, ON N0P 2G0. 

Contact 
Please call 1-800-563-3377 for more information. 


